These studies collectively affirm the importance 
of talent development and management in enhancing organizational outcomes across different 
sectors.  

METHODOLOGY 
The cross-sectional survey design was adopted for the study. The population of this study was 
the one hundred and eighty-one (181) logistics firms in Rivers State, however, the study take a 
sample of thirty (30) logistics firms from the one hundred and eighty-one (181) logistics firms in 
Rivers State. For the purpose of data analysis in this study, three (3) managers were selected 
from the thirty (30) logistics firms in Rivers State, Nigeria making a total of ninety (90) senior 
managers who made up the population element for the study.